



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 22/23-133 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

This Freedom of Information request relates to your authority's inspections of animal activities carried out by operators licensed to offer the following services:

- Dog kennel boarding
- Home boarding for dogs
- Day care for dogs
- Cat boarding

- 1) Please tell me, at the date of this email, how many operators licensed to provide the above animal services in your area had a 'one star' rating?
- 2) For all of the one-star-rated businesses currently licensed to carry out the above-listed services, please provide me with
 - a) the names of the businesses
 - b) their addresses
 - c) the details of why this one-star rating was given, including a list of the higher standards that the business currently fails to meet, or a list of the minimum standards it's failing to meet; and a copy of the risk management table showing the scores under each point

Response:

- 1) Zero
- 2) n/a

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 22/23-133

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.